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Dangerous @ Stop the engine when adding fuel
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temperature.

B 2 5% s B

FLENEEESE
%?ﬁh 0 FilyEn BEZE

H Prevent the parts from being drawn
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@ Keep away when starting. stop the
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W | OKAUERP X A W E O C

m | kPa |mmHg | 0 5 10 | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 35 | 40 | 45
100 |100.0| 750 | — | — | — | — — 11.00]0.98|0.96 | 0.94 | 0.92
200 [98.9| 742 | — | — | — | — — 10.99]0.97[0.95[0.93]0.91
400 | 96.7| 725 | — | — | — |1.00[0.98]0.96(0.94|0.93|0.91]0.89
600 | 94.4 | 708 | — | 1.00[0.98]0.97|0.95|0.93]0.92]0.90|0.88 | 0.86
800 | 92.1] 691 |0.99 [ 0.97 [ 0.96|0.94 |0.93 [0.91]0.89]0.87 |0.85|0.84
1000 | 89.9 | 674 | 0.96 | 0.95 | 0.930.91{0.90 | 0.88 | 0.87 | 0.85 | 0.83 | 0.81
1200 | 87.7 | 658 | 0.94 | 0.92 [ 0.90 | 0.89 | 0.87 [ 0.86 | 0.84 | 0.82 | 0.81 | 0.79
1400 | 85.6 | 642 | 0.91 [ 0.89 | 0.88 | 0.86 | 0.85 | 0.83 [ 0.82|0.80|0.78 | 0.76
1600 | 83.5 | 626 | 0.88 | 0.87 [ 0.85[0.84 | 0.820.81 [0.79|0.78|0.76 | 0.74
1800 | 81.5 | 611 | 0.86 | 0.84 [ 0.83]0.81]0.80|0.78 [ 0.77 | 0.75 | 0.74 | 0.72
2000 | 79.5 | 596 | 0.83[0.82]0.80|0.79 [ 0.78 [ 0.76 | 0.75 | 0.73 | 0.71 | 0.70
2200 | 77.6 | 582 | 0.81[0.79 [ 0.78 | 0.77 [ 0.75 ] 0.74 [ 0.72 | 0.71 | 0.69 | 0. 67
2400 | 75.6 | 567 | 0.78 [ 0.77 | 0.76 | 0.74 [ 0.73 [ 0.72 | 0.70 | 0.69 | 0.67 | 0.65
2600 | 73.7 | 553 [ 0.76 | 0.75|0.73]0.72 [ 0.71 | 0.69 | 0.68 | 0.66 | 0.65 | 0.63
2800 | 71.9 | 539 [ 0.74 [ 0.73 [ 0.71 | 0.70 [ 0.69 | 0.67 | 0.66 | 0.64 | 0.63 | 0.61
3000 | 70.1 | 526 | 0.7210.70 | 0.69 | 0.68 | 0.67 | 0.65 | 0.64 | 0.62 | 0.61 | 0.59
3400 | 66.7 | 500 | 0.67 | 0.66 | 0.65 | 0.64 | 0.63 | 0.61 | 0.60 | 0.58 | 0.57 | 0.55
4000 | 61.5 | 462 | 0.61 | 0.60 | 0.59 | 0.57 | 0.56 | 0.55 | 0.54 | 0.53 | 0.51 | 0.50




E AR TS A LA T00% IR /) Th %42 1 R 5L

W | KRAUKP X A W E O C

m | kPa |mmHg | O 5 10 | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 35 | 40 | 45
100 [100.0f 750 | — | — | — | — | 1.00[0.970.95]0.92|0.89 |0.85
200 [98.9| 742 | — | — | — | — 10.99[0.96[0.94|0.91|0.87|0.84
400 [ 96.7 | 725 | — | — [1.00[0.98|0.96|0.94|0.91|0.88 |0.85|0.81
600 | 94.4 | 708 | — ]0.99[0.97 [0.95]0.93]0.91]0.88|0.85|0.82|0.79
800 | 92.1| 691 [0.99]0.97 [ 0.95|0.93]0.91|0.88]0.86 |0.83|0.80|0.76
1000 | 89.9 | 674 | 0.96 | 0.94 | 0.92]0.90 [ 0.88 | 0.86 | 0.83 | 0.80 | 0.77 | 0.74
1200 | 87.7 | 658 | 0.93 | 0.910.89|0.87 [ 0.85|0.830.81]0.78|0.75 | 0.71
1400 | 85.6 | 642 | 0.90 | 0.89 | 0.87 | 0.85 | 0.83 | 0.81 | 0.78 | 0.76 | 0.72 | 0.69
1600 | 83.5 | 626 | 0.88 | 0.96 | 0.84 | 0.82 | 0.80 | 0.78 [ 0.76 | 0.73 | 0.70 | 0.67
1800 | 81.5 | 611 [ 0.85 | 0.84|0.82]0.80|0.78 | 0.76 | 0.74 | 0.71 | 0.68 | 0.64
2000 | 79.5 | 596 | 0.830.81(0.79 [ 0.78 | 0.76 | 074 | 0.71 | 0.69 | 0.66 | 0.62
2200 | 77.6 | 582 | 0.80 | 0.79 | 0.77 [ 0.75 | 0.73 | 0.71 | 0.69 | 0.66 | 0.64 | 0.60
2400 | 75.6 | 567 | 0.78|0.76 | 0.75 [ 0.73 [ 0.71 | 0.69 | 0.67 | 0.64 | 0.61 | 0.58
2600 | 73.7 | 553 | 0.76 | 0.74 | 0.72 [ 0.71 | 0.69 | 0.67 | 0.65 | 0.62 | 0.59 | 0. 56
2800 | 71.9 | 539 | 0.73]0.72{0.70 [ 0.69 | 0.67 | 0.65 | 0.63 | 0.60 | 0.57 | 0. 54
3000 [ 70.1 | 526 | 0.71 | 0.70 | 0.68 | 0.66 | 0.65 | 0.63 | 0.61 | 0.58 | 0.55 | 0.52
3400 | 66.7 | 500 | 0.67 | 0.65 | 0.64 | 0.63 | 0.61 | 0.59 | 0.57 [ 0.54 | 0.51 | 0.48
4000 | 61.5 | 462 | 0.60 | 0.59 | 0.58 | 0.56 | 0.55 | 0.53 | 0.51 | 0.48 | 0.45 | 0. 42

B SERLI A8 1 R AL

wgk | KURP K A" W g C

m | kPa |mmHg | 0 5 10 | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 35 | 40 | 45
0 |101.3| 760 | 1.20 | 1.16 | 1.12 ] 1.08 | 1.04 | 1.01 | 0.98 | 0.95 | 0.92 | 0. 89
200 | 98.9 | 742 | 1.18 | 1.14 [ 1.10 | 1.06 | 1.03 | 0.99 | 0.96 | 0.93 | 0.90 | 0. 87
400 [ 96.7 | 725 | 1.16 | 1.12 [ 1.08 [ 1.05 | 1.01 | 0.98 | 0.95 | 0.92 | 0.89 | 0. 86
600 | 94.4 | 708 | 1.14 | 1.10 | 1.06 | 1.03 | 0.99 | 0.96 | 0.93 | 0.90 | 0.87 | 0. 84
800 | 92.1| 691 | 1.13]1.09 | 1.05 | 1.01 | 0.98 | 0.94 | 0.91 | 0.88 | 0.86 | 0.83
1000 | 89.9 | 674 | 1.11 | 1.07 | 1.030.99 | 0.96 | 0.93 | 0.88 | 0.87 | 0.84 | 0.82
1500 | 84.5 | 634 | 1.06 | 1.02 | 0.99 | 0.95 | 0.92 | 0.89 | 0.86 | 0.83 | 0.81 | 0.78
2000 | 79.5 | 596 | 1.01|0.98 | 0.94 [ 0.91 | 0.88 | 0.85|0.82 | 0.80 | 0.77 | 0.75
2500 | 74.6 | 560 | 0.97 | 0.94 | 0.90 [ 0.87 | 0.84 | 0.82]0.79 | 0.76 | 0.74 | 0.72
3000 [ 70.1 | 526 | 0.93]0.90 [ 0.87 | 0.84 | 0.81 | 0.78 | 0.75 [ 0.73 | 0.71 | 0.69
3500 | 65.7 | 493 | 0.89 | 0.86 | 0.83 | 0.80 | 0.77 | 0.75|0.72 [ 0.70 | 0.64 | 0.66
4000 | 61.5 | 462 | 0.85|0.82(0.79 [ 0.76 | 0.74 | 0.72 | 0.69 | 0.67 | 0.65 | 0.63










